



Resolution 2023-1

Resolution 2023-1: Priority Registration for Associated Students of Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District

WHEREAS, the Associated Students of the Grossmont and Cuyamaca Colleges are committed to the recruitment and development of programs supporting the College's mission of advancing academic excellence, as stated in the district's mission to provide outstanding diverse learning opportunities that prepare students to meet community needs, promote global responsibility, and foster opportunities for all;

WHEREAS, It is the common practice to allow students with active commitments, such as student leaders, to have priority when registering for classes so that their academic pursuits do not become a burden on their lives as a whole;

WHEREAS, instituting priority registration will make Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District more inclusive towards students who put their time into improving campus life, promoting awareness of issues affecting students, and providing support that strengthens partnerships within the campus and community;

BE IT RESOLVED, that Associated Students of Grossmont and Cuyamaca Colleges call for the implementation of priority registration for students serving in leadership roles since Fall 2023;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be delivered to the following individuals for comment and action: GCCCD Board - Debbie Justeson, President; Brad Monroe, Vice President; Elena Adams, Clerk; Julie Schorr, Board Member; Desiree Klaar, Board Member; Lynn Ceresino Neault, Chancellor; Denise Whisenhunt, President of Grossmont College; and Jessica Robinson, Interim President of Cuyamaca College.

President of the Board of Directors of Grossmont College

Student Trustee of Grossmont College

Student Trustee of Cuyamaca College

Courtney Etnyre